

## Town of Bladensburg, Maryland RESOLUTION NO. 19 - 2025

Date Introduced: April 14, 2025

Date Adopted: April 14, 2025

Date Effective: April 14, 2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BLADENSBURG IN RECOGNITION OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONALS WEEK, APRIL 20-26, 2025

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Bladensburg recognizes the invaluable contributions of administrative professionals who serve in various capacities across the Town, ensuring that workplaces run efficiently and smoothly; and

**WHEREAS**, Administrative Professionals Week is observed annually during the last full week of April to acknowledge and celebrate the dedication, hard work, and essential support provided by administrative professionals in both public and private sectors; and

**WHEREAS**, administrative professionals serve as the backbone of organizations, providing critical support, managing operations, and facilitating communication within and between departments; and

**WHEREAS**, these highly skilled individuals contribute significantly to the success of businesses, government agencies, nonprofit organizations, and other institutions throughout the community and across the nation; and

**WHEREAS**, despite their vital role, administrative professionals are often underrecognized, yet their efforts are indispensable in maintaining productivity and ensuring the seamless operation of offices and agencies; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Bladensburg wishes to express its most profound appreciation for the dedication and hard work of all administrative professionals within the Town and beyond;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Bladensburg that April 20-26, 2025, is hereby designated as **Administrative Professionals Week** in the Town of Bladensburg, in honor of the invaluable contributions of administrative professionals to our community.

<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,</b> that the Town of Bladensburg encourages all residents, businesses, and organizations to recognize and show appreciation for the efforts and dedication of administrative professionals who play a critical role in our workplaces and institutions.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the April 2025 and shall take effect im	nat this Resolution be and is hereby adopted this _14_ Day of mediately upon its adoption.
Attest:	
Regine Watson Town Clerk	Takisha D. James, Mayor